Page 5, line 28. Leave out "eight" and insert "five."

The said amendments, being read a second time, were agreed to.

Ordered, That the Clerk do carry back the Bill to the Senate, and acquaint their Honors, That this House hath agreed to their amendments.

The House proceeded to take into consideration the amendment made by the Senate to the Bill, intituled : "An Act relating to the Central Bank of New Brunswick," and the same was read, as followeth :----

Page 1, line 15. After "Province" insert "in the Union Advocate, a newspaper, "published at the Town of Newcastle, Miramichi, in the said Province."

The said amendment, being read a second time, was agreed to.

Ordered, That the Clerk do carry back the Bill to the Senate, and acquaint their Honors, That this House hath agreed to their amendment.

The House proceeded to take into consideration the amendments made by the Senate to the Bill, intituled : "An Act to incorporate the Central Railway Company of "Manitoba," and the same were read, as follow :---

Page 4, line 34.—Leave out "three" and insert "two". Page 4, line 35, Leave out "eight" and insert "five".

The said amendments, being read a second time, were agreed to.

Ordered, That the Clerk do carry back the Bill to the Senate, and acquaint their Honors, That this House hath agreed to their amendments.

The House proceeded to take into consideration the amendment made by the Senate to the Bill, intituled : "An Act to incorporate the Lake Superior and Winnipeg Railway "Company," and the same was read, as followeth :--

Page 5, line 25.—After "snow" insert "Clause A."

CLAUSE A.

"The powers given by this Act shall be exercised by the commencement of the said "Railway within two years after the coming in force of this Act, and its completion " within five years therefrom."

The said amendment, being read a second time, was agreed to.

Ordered That the Clerk do carry back the Bill to the Senate, and acquaint their Honors, That this House hath agreed to their amendment.

The House proceeded to take into consideration the amendments made by the Senate to the Bill, intituled : "An Act to incorporate the North-Western Railway Company of "Manitoba," and the same were read, as follow :--Page 4, line 29.—Leave out "three" and insert "two". Page 4, line 30.—Leave out "eight" and insert "five".

The said amendments, being read a second time, were agreed to.

Ordered, That the Clerk do carry back the Bill to the Senate, and acquaint their Honors, That this House hath agreed to their amendments.

The House proceeded to take into consideration the amendments made by the Senate to the Bill, intituled : "An Act to incorporate the Manitoba Junction Railway Company," and the same were read, as follow :----

Page 5, line 33.-Leave out "three" and insert "two."

Page 5, line 34.-Leave out "eight" and insert "five."

The said amendments, being read a second time, were agreed to.

Ordered, That the Clerk do carry back the Bill to the Senate, and acquaint their Honors, That this House hath agreed to their amendments.

On motion of Mr. O'Connor, seconded by Mr. Schultz,